PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION NASHIK

Outward No. DB/ \40 /2024 Office of The Executive Engineer P.W.Division Nashik E-mail nashik.ee@mahapwd.gov.in Date: \5 / \4 /2024

To,
Principal
Podar International School Ojhar,
Beside Janardan Swami Ashram,
Mumbai Agra Highway
Ojhar ta. Niphad Dist.Nashik – 422206

Subject:- For issuing the Building Safety Certificate as per NBC Norms.

Reference: 1. With reference to your letter dated- 02/04/2024.

2. Report submitted by Subdivisional Engineer P.W.Subdivision Niphad

With reference to your letter dated 02/04/2024 for conducting the inspection and issue of the Building Safety Certificate to Podar International School Ojhar, Gat. No. 2393 & 2394, near 10 th mile, Mumbai agra Highway A/P Ojhar, Tal. Niphad Dist. Nashik – 422206, we are pleased to inform you that as per the physical inspection conducted by our official on 08/04/2024 at Podar International School, Ojhar, we are awarding the Building Safety Certificate as per the prescribed format to Podar International School, Ojhar. The copy of the certificate is attached herewith.

Executive Engineer
Public Works Division Nashik

Copy to: Subdivisional Engineer P.W.Subdivision Niphad for information

BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. DB/140/2024

Dated: 15/04/2024

Certified that the **Podar International School, Ojhar** Building Situated at Gat No. 2393 & 2394, near 10th Mile, Mumbai Agra National Highway No. 3, A/P Ojhar, Tal. Niphad, Dist. Nasik, Maharashtra – 422206 comprised of Ground Floor+ 1 (1489.47 sq.m) owned by Tribhuvandas Kalya and Lalit prasad Kalya occupied by **Podar International School Ojhar** have complied with the Building Bye Laws in accordance with rule of State/UT, and incorporate the provisions of building safety as specified in National Building Code 2005, 2016 and as amended thereafter and has been verified by the concerned officer on 08/04/2024 (date of inspection) in the presence of Mr. Vishal Mendhe, Admin Officer, Podar International School Ojhar and that the said above building/premises is safe and fit for running School with effect from 08/04/2024 for a period of Three (03) years in accordance with rules.

Issued on 15/04/2024 at Nashik by

Counter Signed

Subdivisional Officer

P. W. Subdivision Niphad

Executive Engineer

P. W. Division Nashik

Podar International School, Ojhar At Gat No. 2393 & 2394, near 10th Mile, Mumbai Agra National Highway No. 3, A/P Ojhar, Tal. Niphad, Dist. Nasik, Maharashtra – 422206

